Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			1	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		Correction to the Recordation Cover Sh 13197/334 on 10/24/2002	eet of the Assignment Recorded at
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA		·	
		N	lame	Execution Date
Lawrence F. Depauli	s			08/14/2002
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	BAE Systems	s Inforn	nation and Electronic Systems Integration	Inc.
Street Address:	65 Spit Brook	k Road		
City:	Nashua			
State/Country:		SHIRE		
Postal Code:	03061			
Property T Patent Number:		66896	Number 528	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
-		Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: Email:	919-233 cheryl.ra		xzuo)sceneralabs.com	
Correspondent Name	e: Cheryl F	- Ram	ey	
Address Line 1:			oad, Ste 303	
Address Line 4:	Raleigh,		TH CAROLINA 27607	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	T NUMBER:		B022/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:		Cheryl F. Ramey	
source=Request for C source=Request for C	Correction of Inv Correction of Inv	ventor N ventor N	Name 013197-0334 as filed#page1.tif Name 013197-0334 as filed#page2.tif Name 013197-0334 as filed#page3.tif Name 013197-0334 as filed#page4.tif	PATENT
501462943			REE	EL: 025923 FRAME: 0404

source=Request for Correction of Inventor Name 013197-0334 as filed#page5.tif source=Request for Correction of Inventor Name 013197-0334 as filed#page6.tif source=Request for Correction of Inventor Name 013197-0334 as filed#page7.tif source=Request for Correction of Inventor Name 013197-0334 as filed#page8.tif

	FROM: BAE SYSTEMS LEG		TD:87033065995	PAGE:0
	ченение и пользование и пол	700019188		
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-10127	19A		U.S. DEPARTM Prent and True PATE	
	REC	CORDATION FORM CO		
TO: The Comm	iscioner of Patents and T	PATENTS ONL	attached original document(s) of	r conv(ies)
SUBMISSION T		CONVEYANCE T		
	ITE		·	
New New		Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmissio Document II	on (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Correction of		Merger	Other	
Reci #	Frame#		U.S. Government	
	-		(For Use DNLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secre	et File
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame#		rachatrine inter inter inter assert	
Conveying Part		Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties a	ttached
		Ý	Executi	on Date Day Year
Name (line1)	DEPAULIS, La	wrence A. F.	08	4 2002
Name (line 2)	citizen of U.S.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Second Party	cruzen or 0.5.		Executio	n Date Dav Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if addi	itional names of receiving party attac	ched
	DAT OVETEMS INFO	RMATION AND ELEC		nt to be recorded
· · ·				n y la not
Name (line 2)	SYSTEMS INTEGRA	TION INC. a Delaware, I	an appointe	
Address (line 1)	PO Box 868 NHQ1-7	19		c /s is attached.) Musi bo a soparato
Address (line 2)	55 Spit Brook Road			om Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Nashua	NH	03060	
Address (time 5)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Addre	55 Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
L Address (line I)				1
			,	
Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	γ	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0406

3CT-24	02	12:05	FROM: BAE	SYSTEMS	LEGAL
--------	----	-------	-----------	---------	-------

1L	603-	885-	216

4 02 12:05		•		
FORM РТО-16 Варіна 06/2029 Омія 0651-0027	519B	Page 2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and "trialenoork Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Téléphe	ine Number 60	3.885.2643
Name	Daniel J. Long		Docket #	
Address (line 1)	BAE SYSTEM			
Address (line 2)		ment - NHQ1-719		
Address (line 3)	PO Box 868			
Address (line 4)	Nashua NH 02	2041 0849		
Pages		pages of the attached conveyance	document	# 1
Application Nut	mber(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s)	Mark if additional r	umbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	ER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
	Patent Application Number		Patent Number(s)	
10/219,862				
If this document is by signed by the first na	aing filed together with a <u>new</u> Parmed executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the parent a	pplication was	Month Day Year
signed by the first na	tion Treaty (PCT)	tent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was	Month Day Year
signed by the first na Patent Coopera Enter PC	med executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number	PCT	pplication was	Month Day Year
signed by the first na Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a 1	tion Treaty (PCT)			
signed by the first na Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a	med executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter	PCT PCT the total number of properties inv	PCT PCT olved #	
signed by the first na Patent Coopera Enter PC' only if a has not be	med executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter	PCT	PCT PCT olved #	
signed by the first na Patent Coopera Enter PC' only if a b has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F	med executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter Fee Payment:	PCT PCT the total number of properties inv Amount for Properties Listed (37	PCT PCT olved #	
signed by the first na Patent Coopera Enter PC' only if a has not by Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Desposit Acc	med executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter Fee Payment: ount	PCT PCT the total number of properties inv Amount for Properties Listed (37	PCT PCT olved # CFR 3.41): \$ Account X the account.) : #	
signed by the first na Patent Coopera Enter PC' only if a has not by Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Desposit Acc	med executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter Fee Payment: ount ent by deposit account or it	PCT PCT r the total number of properties inv Amount for Properties Listed (37 Enclosed Deposit A f additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number	PCT PCT olved # CFR 3.41): \$ Account X the account.) : #	рст рст рст 1 40.00
signed by the first na Patent Coopera Enter PC' only if a has not bi Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acci (Enter for payme Statement and S To the attache	med executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter Payment: ount out Signature Executed much application application of the terms of terms of the terms of the terms of the terms of terms	PCT PCT r the total number of properties inv Amount for Properties Listed (37 Enclosed Deposit A f additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number	PCT PCT olved # CFR 3.41): \$ Account X the account.) : # ditional fees: is true and correct and a	PCT PCT PCT PCT 1 40.00 190130 Yes ⊠ No
signed by the first na Patent Coopera Enter PC' only if a has not bi Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acci (Enter for payme Statement and S To the attache	med executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number een assigned perties Enter Fee Payment: ount ount ount Signature best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.	PCT PCT r the total number of properties inv Amount for Properties Listed (37 Enclosed Deposit 1 f additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge ad	PCT PCT olved # CFR 3.41): \$ Account X the account.) : # ditional fees: is true and correct and a	PCT PCT PCT 1 40.00 190130 Yes ⊠ No aoy

PATENT REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Lawrence F. DePaulis residing at the address set forth below next to my name, a citizen of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign for myself and my heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

Method For Dense Pixel Fabrication And Product Thereof

and the application for United States Patent therefor, identified by Case No. 4621 of the Company, and executed on even date herewith, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all my rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this 1414 day of August, 2002

Lawrence F. DePaulis

State of New Hampshire

) ss County of Hillsborough

On this 14 day of aug., 2002, before me appeared Lawrence F. DePaulis to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My commission expires:

GLORIA ABBASCIANO, Commissioner of Deeda My Commission Expires March 6, 2007

Alberta Autoscianos Notary Public

21 Compton Street, Apt. 5, New Haven, CT 06511

Residence

PATENT REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 03/10/2011